Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №47 в микрорайоне №129

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408178.34
	1228703.51
	145°54'59''
	4.44
	1-2

	2
	408174.66
	1228706.00
	54°41'10''
	7.73
	2-3

	3
	408179.13
	1228712.31
	54°39'20''
	4.13
	3-4

	4
	408181.52
	1228715.68
	326°04'50''
	4.16
	4-5

	5
	408184.97
	1228713.36
	326°03'56''
	7.81
	5-6

	6
	408191.45
	1228709.00
	325°52'30''
	2.92
	6-7

	7
	408193.87
	1228707.36
	238°59'11''
	11.88
	7-8

	8
	408187.75
	1228697.18
	146°02'27''
	3.54
	8-9

	9
	408184.81
	1228699.16
	146°05'08''
	7.80
	9-1

	Площадь
	0,0182.0000 га     182.06 кв.м.

	Периметр
	54.42 м.


